SCSHA Foundation South Carolina Speech-Language-Hearing Association

2023-24 SCSHA FOUNDATION SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

This scholarship is a merit-based scholarship and is to be awarded for one year only. It is open only to current, student members of SCSHA. Eligibility for the award is based on a point system and will be determined by an application review committee that is appointed by the SCSHA Foundation Board. To be considered complete, the scholarship application MUST INCLUDE all letters of recommendation and must be received NO LATER THAN Friday, December 31, 2023 to be reviewed for consideration.

l.	Personal Data
	Name:
	Address:
	City: State: Zip: Home phone:
	Cell Phone: E-Mail Address:
	College/University Attending:
	Name of Program or Dept
	Is this a graduate training program? YES NO
	Current Semester in Graduate Program Total Number of Semesters in the Program
	# of semesters to be completed AFTER Spring 2024 (May '24 graduates NOT eligible)
	Is this an undergraduate training program YES NO
	CURRENT Year in Undergraduate Program (if applicable) Junior Senior
II.	Academic Data:
	Current grade point average (GPA) Rank in class (if known)
	Anticipated graduation date (month) / (year)
	Name of college/university
	Address of college/university
	Other scholarships received:

ATTACH A SEPARATE DOCUMENT (if needed) TO RESPOND TO SECTIONS III, IV and V. NOTE: Be sure to use the following format as headings for each section.

III. <u>In 500 words or less</u>, state why you are deserving of the SCSHA Foundation Scholarship. (Do NOT exceed 500 words)

IV.	<u>In 300 words or less</u> , state your career goals and how you believe these goals will contribute to the profession of speech-language pathology. (Do NOT exceed 300 words)
V.	<u>List</u> school and community service activities in which you have participated.
VI.	List the full name, position, program name and institution for each of the three (3) professors, instructors and/or clinical educators who will be writing letters of support and recommendation for you as a SCSHA Foundation Scholarship recipient.
	1.
	2.
	3.

SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS:

VII. Must submit three (3) letters of recommendation and support from instructors **who are familiar with your performance as a student in your training program**. Individuals providing letters of recommendation should have direct knowledge of your academic and clinical performance and achievement(s). Letters of recommendation MUST BE SUBMITTED with the scholarship application by the applicant.

VIII. Must have an OFFICIAL, CURRENT transcript sent directly from the student's college or university.(including Fall semester, 2023;

IMPORTANT NOTES TO ALL SCSHA FOUNDATION SCHOLARSHIP APPLICANTS

- 1) The SCSHA Foundation Scholarship is a competitive, merit-based scholarship.
- 2) Applicants must adhere to ALL application instructions and guidelines.
- 3) Only COMPLETE scholarship applications will be reviewed by the outside SCSHA Foundation Scholarship review committee. **Recommendation letters must be submitted with the application.**
- 4) The scholarship application, including letters of recommendation, **must be** delivered to the address below and **received NO LATER THAN December 31, 2023.**

SCSHA Foundation Scholarship Committee c/o SCSHA Foundation PO Box 2471 Columbia, SC 29202

5) Official, CURRENT transcripts must be sent directly from the student's educational institution and delivered by December 31 2023 to:

SCSHA Foundation Scholarship Committee SC Speech-Language-Hearing Association FOUNDATION PO Box 2471 Columbia, SC 29202

6) Scholarship recipient(s) will be notified prior to the 2024 SCSHA Convention being held February 1-3, 2024 in in Spartanburg.

Questions about the SCSHA Foundation application process may be addressed to:

Crystal Murphree-Holden, MA, CCC-SLP SCSHA Foundation Chair cmholden2@gmail.com

